India A Lutur

RESOLUTION NO. 7196

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON, NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN DATED APRIL 2023.

WHEREAS, The Albany City Council approved and adopted the City of Albany Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan (Resolution 6539) on September 28, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is required to review, update, and provide City Council adoption of the City of Albany Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan every five years to continue eligibility for federal mitigation grant funding; and

WHEREAS, the City's Natural Hazard Mitigation Steering Committee performed a review in 2022 and has updated the City of Albany Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Albany City Council approves and adopts the City of Albany, Oregon, Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan dated April 2023.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 12TH DAY OF APRIL 2023

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk